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CHAPTER 29.

AN ACT TO AMEND AN ACT ENTITLED “AN ACT TO INCORPORATE THE
CITY OF ANOKA, IN THE COUNTY OF ANOKA AXD STATE OF MINNE-
SOTA,” APPROVED MARCH SECOND (2p), ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUN-
DRED AND SEVENTY-EIGHT (1878), RELATING TO THE CHARTER OF
THE CITY OF ANOKA.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SeorroN 1. 'That section six (6) of chapter three (3) of said act be-
amended so as to read as follows: “There shall be a city attoruey,
city clerk, surveyor, and one or more street commissioners, who shall
be elected by the city couneil of said city. The compensation of each
of said officers shall be fixed by the city couneil, and the mayor, by
and with the consent of the city ecouncil, may remove either of said-
officers for good cause shown. The term of office of each of said offi-
cers shall be one year, unless sooner removed for cause, and unéil his
successor shall be elected and qualified, and shall commence on the.
first (1st) Monday after the annual electmn 7

SEC. 2. That the first (1st) subdivision of section two (2) of chap-
ter four (4)-of said sct as amended be amended by inserting immedi--
ately after the word ‘“auctions’ the word ‘‘ peddlers.”

SEc. 8. This act ghall take effect and be iu force from and after its

passage.

Approved March 3, 1885.



